

THE PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE

The President's Circle was founded in July 1989. The partnership between Merced College and the President's Circle is a wonderful example of the good work that can be achieved when a community and its community college work together.

OUR GOALS

- To establish, encourage and maintain close, meaningful relationships between Merced College and the residents it serves; and,
- To provide the President of Merced College funds for exceptional and worthwhile student-focused projects which are not covered through District resources.

OUR OBJECTIVES

- To encourage the public to participate in its community college;
- To promote an understanding of the mission of Merced College:
- To promote an understanding of the challenges confronting the college;
- To encourage community involvement in Merced College through social and cultural activities: and.
- To afford its members an opportunity to confer with the college staff.

2022-2023 FUNDED PROJECTS

- Hosted Brandon Leake Spoken Word Artist Workshops & Poetry Exposition
- Student Union Hallway Beautification
- Tools for Success for Veteran Students
- Disabled Students Programs & Services Graduation Luncheon
- Bluetooth Speaker System for Associated Students
- Charging Cables and Headphones for Student Success & Tutorial Center
- International Student Engagement BBQ
- · Student Equity Interactive Activities
- Campus Murals
- Sexual Violence Awareness and Prevention Training

EXAMPLES OF PAST PROJECTS FUNDED SINCE 1989

- Faces of Merced College photography projects
- Improvements at stadium track
- Student attendance at competitions & conferences
- Mosaic at Interdisciplinary Academic Center
- Poetry Slams
- Sewing machines and vehicle lifts for instructional use
- Autoclave at the Los Banos Campus
- Contribution to the purchase of swimming pool scoreboard
- Trees and lighting at amphitheater
- Shelter for bus stop
- Picnic tables, benches, and furniture for student use
- Signage and banners for the Veteran's Resource Center
- Student film festivals
- Family movie night
- Equity Center Mural, "Growth and Diversity of the Valley"
- Open House & Cram Night Week
- New and renovated benches in Agriculture & Industrial Technology
- Diversity Center recreation tables



· 2023 - 2024 ·

MERCED COLLEGE PRESIDENT'S

CIRCLE



MEMBERSHIP BROCHURE

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

Merced College President's Circle has generously supported student-focused projects since 1989. As President, I am incredibly grateful and appreciative for the support and dedication of this team of volunteers in our community. With limited resources and competing priorities, the President's Circle assists our College in maintaining quality educational experiences and services for our students.

The President's Circle has a longstanding tradition of helping us provide an atmosphere of academic excellence and an attractive learning environment for our students and community members. Project and services supported by the President's Circle have benefitted all facets of our District, including the Merced and Los Banos campuses and the Business Resource Center

Whether you are continuing your membership or joining us for the first time, your participation and support of this program will serve our community and our students according to the mission of Merced College, which is dedicated to the pursuit of academic excellence. It is with sincere appreciation that I extend my gratitude to the President's Circle for the ongoing support of student success at Merced College and welcome you as a member!

Chin Vetelli

Chris Vitelli, Ed.D.

Superintendent/President
Merced Community College District





BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President	Robert Haden
Vice President	Gaye Riggs
Secretary/Treasurer	Cindy Temple
Ex-officio	Jessica Moran
Board of Trustees	Sue Chappell
Member	Roger Wood
Member	Mary Camper

MEMBERSHIP LEVELS

PLATINUM

- Two courtesy parking permits;
- Entry for four to one fall concert, one spring concert, and one play; and,
- Table for eight to annual dinner.

GOLD

- Two courtesy parking permits;
- Entry for two to one fall concert, one spring concert, and one college play; and,
- Two tickets to annual dinner.

SILVER

- One courtesy parking permit;
- Entry for two to one fall concert and one spring concert; and,
- One ticket to annual dinner.

BLUE

- One courtesy parking permit; and,
- One ticket to annual dinner.



MEMBERSHIP FORM

NAME	
BUSINESS	
PHONE NUMBER	
EMAIL ADDRESS	
ADDRESS LINE 1	

ADDRESS LINE 2

Please Check One:

[] Platinum Membership \$1,000
[] Gold Membership \$300
[] Silver Membership \$200
[] Blue Membership \$100

Please attach check made payable to: THE PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE and mail it with this form to:

Merced College
Office of the President
3600 M Street
Merced, CA 95348-2898

 $\bigcirc R$

To pay by credit card, please visit www.mccd.edu/rd/presidents-circle or call (209) 384-6009

The President's Circle is a non-profit organization with a 501(c)(3) tax status